Full Throttle Truck and Trailer
Repair LLC.

117 South Parkway

Columbus, NE 68601
aaron@puntneytruckingllc.com
(402) 563-9199

Bill To

Royal 3 Inc

6850 West 63rd Street
Chicago, IL 60638

P: (630) 405-7879

Service Order Terms Due Date

SO-3976 COD 7/9/2025 Eric

Item Description
Drive to unit

Labor Drive to unit (Service Call)

6850 West 63rd Street, Chicago, IL - 2

Complaint: Repair axle hub

Cause: Customer request

Labor Correction:

Authorizer

Invoice:

Date:

Remit Payment To

Full Throttle Truck and Trailer
117 South Parkway
Columbus, NE 68601

Customer PO

Quantity Rate

1.25000 $125.00

Subtotal

5.00000 $125.00

Trailer / Wheels / Inspected hub for reuse. Hub took damage when outer
bearing seized and race broke loose and spun inside hub-recommend replace.
Removed seized bearing trace from axle shaft, shaft has a lot of metal transfer

from when race headed up and spun.

Axle is bad-needs replaced.

Abs Sensor damaged when Hub came loose.

Axle nuts damaged, not reusable.

Drum damaged-replace

Shoes soaked in grease-replace.

Unable to 'repair' damages

Estimate replacement. - 3 - Created: 7/7/2025 Completed: 7/9/2025

Complaint: Hub replacment
Cause: Customer request

(Inspection)

Subtotal
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INV-3230
7/9/2025

Unit #

TO1

Amount

$156.25

$156.25

$625.00

$625.00



Iltem

Labor

Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts
Parts

Parts

Description

Correction:

Trailer / Wheels / Replaced hub and all associated parts after axle end was
replaced by axle doctor.

-new brake shoes

-new drum

-new axle nut kit

-new hubcap gasket

-new abs sensor

-replaced 1/2 clevis's pin in Slack adjuster

Reinstalled wheels and tires.

Torqued to spec.

Adjusted new brakes shoes.

Complete. - 3 - Created: 7/8/2025 Completed: 7/9/2025

4707 brake shoes

Inherent Core for 4707 brake shoes
Dirty Core for 4707 brake shoes
Loaded hub

1/2 CLEVIS PIN

ABS Sensor Kit

STEMCO FASTNER

6 holeTrailer hub cap Gasket

Brake Drum 16.50x7.0

Return from unit

Labor

Return from unit
6850 West 63rd Street, Chicago, IL - 2

Replace Axle spindal

Unit: TO1 VIN: 1GRAP0620JT106138
1988 Great Dane Trailers Great Dane Trailers
Chassis: 1 Miles

Quantity Rate

5.00000 $125.00

1.00000 $48.29
1.00000 $47.15
-1.00000 $120.73
1.00000 $290.92

1.00000 $2.66
1.00000 $93.14
1.00000 $84.40
1.00000 $7.26
1.00000 $96.60

Subtotal
0.00000

Subtotal

1.00 $2,413.16

Labor

Parts

Shop Supplies
Pre-Charge Subtotal
Replace Axle spindal

Local
(5.5% of $2,977.85)

Total
Payments & Credits

Balance Due
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Amount

$625.00

$48.29
$47.15
-$120.73
$290.92
$2.66
$93.14
$84.40
$7.26
$96.60

$1,174.69

$0.00

$0.00

$2,413.16

$1,406.25
$549.69
$15.00
$1,970.94
$2,413.16

$163.78

$4,547.88
$0.00
$4,547.88

Any warranties on the parts and accessories sold hereby are made by the manufacturer. You understand and
agree that we make no warranties of any kind unless expressed in writing. You hereby authorize us to perform
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the repair work herein set forth and to purchase the necessary material and parts to perform such repair work.
You agree that we are not responsible for loss or damage to your vehicle or articles left in your vehicle in case
of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond our control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays
in part shipments by the supplier or transporter. In addition, you agree that we are not responsible for damages
to your vehicle from freezing due to lack of antifreeze. You hereby grant our employees permission to operate
your vehicle on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. You acknowledge
and agree that an express mechanic's lien on your vehicle is granted to secure payment of this invoice for the
repair work detailed in this invoice.

Customer Signature:

Printed Name: Date:




