**INV-3230** 

7/9/2025

## Full Throttle Truck and Trailer Repair LLC.

117 South Parkway Columbus, NE 68601 aaron@puntneytruckingllc.com (402) 563-9199

> Bill To Royal 3 Inc 6850 West 63rd Street Chicago, IL 60638 P: (630) 405-7879

Remit Payment To Full Throttle Truck and Trailer 117 South Parkway Columbus, NE 68601

Invoice:

Date:

Serv	vice Order	Terms	Due Date	Authorizer	Custome	r PO	<b>Unit #</b> T01
S	O-3976	COD	7/9/2025	Eric			
Item	Description	1			Quantity	Rate	Amount
Drive to u	unit						
Labor		: (Service Call) 63rd Street, Chicag	go, IL - 2		1.25000	\$125.00	\$156.25
						Subtotal	\$156.25
Complain	nt: Repair axle h	ub					
Cause: C	Customer reques	st					
Labor	Correction:	1			5.00000	\$125.00	\$625.00
		-	b for reuse. Hub took	-			
	•		•	e hub-recommend replace.			
		•		has a lot of metal transfer			
		ace headed up and	a spun.				
		needs replaced.	uh aama laada				
		damaged when Hu amaged, not reusal					
	Drum dama	-	JIE.				
		ed in grease-replace	°e				
		epair' damages					
			eated: 7/7/2025 Comp	leted: 7/9/2025			
						Subtotal	\$625.00

Complaint: Hub replacment

Cause: Customer request

(Inspection)



## Page: 2 of 3

ltem	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor	Correction: Trailer / Wheels / Replaced hub and all associated parts after axle end was replaced by axle doctor. -new brake shoes -new drum -new axle nut kit -new hubcap gasket -new abs sensor -replaced 1/2 clevis's pin in Slack adjuster Reinstalled wheels and tires. Torqued to spec. Adjusted new brakes shoes. Complete 3 - Created: 7/8/2025 Completed: 7/9/2025	5.00000	\$125.00	\$625.00
Parts	4707 brake shoes	1.00000	\$48.29	\$48.29
Parts	Inherent Core for 4707 brake shoes	1.00000	\$47.15	\$47.15
Parts	Dirty Core for 4707 brake shoes	-1.00000	\$120.73	-\$120.73
Parts	Loaded hub	1.00000	\$290.92	\$290.92
Parts	1/2 CLEVIS PIN	1.00000	\$2.66	\$2.66
Parts	ABS Sensor Kit	1.00000	\$93.14	\$93.14
Parts	STEMCO FASTNER	1.00000	\$84.40	\$84.40
Parts	6 holeTrailer hub cap Gasket	1.00000	\$7.26	\$7.26
Parts	Brake Drum 16.50x7.0	1.00000	\$96.60	\$96.60
			Subtotal	\$1,174.69
Return fro	om unit			
Labor	Return from unit 6850 West 63rd Street, Chicago, IL - 2	0.00000	_	\$0.00
			Subtotal	\$0.00
	Replace Axle spindal	1.00	\$2,413.16	\$2,413.16
Unit: T01 VIN: 1GRAP0620JT106138			Labor	\$1,406.25
1988 Great Dane Trailers Great Dane Trailers			Parts	\$549.69
Chassis:	Chassis: 1 Miles		Shop Supplies	
			Pre-Charge Subtotal	
			Replace Axle spindal	
		Local (5.5% of \$2,977.85)		\$163.78
		Total		\$4,547.88
		Paymen	ts & Credits	\$0.00

Any warranties on the parts and accessories sold hereby are made by the manufacturer. You understand and agree that we make no warranties of any kind unless expressed in writing. You hereby authorize us to perform

the repair work herein set forth and to purchase the necessary material and parts to perform such repair work. You agree that we are not responsible for loss or damage to your vehicle or articles left in your vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond our control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in part shipments by the supplier or transporter. In addition, you agree that we are not responsible for damages to your vehicle from freezing due to lack of antifreeze. You hereby grant our employees permission to operate your vehicle on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. You acknowledge and agree that an express mechanic's lien on your vehicle is granted to secure payment of this invoice for the repair work detailed in this invoice.

Customer Signature:\_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name:\_\_\_\_\_Date:\_\_\_\_\_